08-23-1999



101123807

SHEET

Patent a	nd Trader	nari	c C ffii	

	L)
To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name & address of receiving party(ies)
The Estate of Fred Putsche, Jr.	Name <u>Y. Michele Wagner</u>
	Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo	P. O. Box 62562
8-16-99	Charleston, SC 29419
3. Nature of conveyance: X. Assignment Merger	Street Address
Security Agreement Change of Name	CityStateZip
Other Execution Date:8/14/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yesX_no
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s) 5,252,541
Additional numbers atta	5,310,725 ached?yes x _no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 2
Name Robert M. Downey, P.A. Internal Address Street Address 150 E. Palmetto Park Road, Suite 350 CityBoca RatonState FLZip 33432	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00 _X Enclosed _ Authorized to charge to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE TH 08/20/1999 NTHAI1 00000342 5252541 01 FC:581 80.00 DP	HIS SPACE 80E

⁹. Statement and signature.

recuted to the table of copy is a true copy of the

PATEN 1 REEL: 010175 FRAME: 0146

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the ESTATE OF FRED PUTSCHE, JR., with offices in care of Y. MICHELE WAGNER ("Assignor") is the owner of the patents and applications for patents listed on the attached schedule and the goodwill appurtenant thereto; and

WHEREAS, Y. MICHELE WAGNER, residing at Post Office Box 62562, Charleston, South Carolina 29419 ("Assignee"), is one the beneficiaries under the Will of decedent Fred Putsche, Jr. and is entitled to receive and acquire the entire right, title and interest in the patents applications for patents listed on the attached schedule and the goodwill appurtenant thereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, her successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and the applications for patents listed on the attached schedule and any registrations issuing thereon, together with the qoodwill appurtenant thereto.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the patents and the applications for patents listed on the attached schedule and the appurtenant goodwill in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto this 14th day of August, 1998.

ESTATE OF FRED PUTSCHE, JR.

Fred W Putsely In

BY: J. Michele Wagner

NAME Y. MICHELE WAGNER

Sworn to before me this // day of August, 1998.

Wiesens Duois

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2-6.2001

SCHEDULE

PATENTS

Patent Number Date Filed

5,252,541 October 12, 1993

5,310,725 May 10, 1994

All other patents or patent applications owned by the Estate of Fred Putsche, Jr., which, directly or indirectly, relate to any of the above patents.

PATENT REEL: 010175 FRAME: 0148